# Attachment A



## **MONTEREY COUNTY**

### RESOURCE MANAGEMENT AGENCY

Carl P. Holm, AICP, Director

LAND USE & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT | PUBLIC WORKS & FACILITIES | PARKS 1441 Schilling Place, South 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor (831)755-4800

Salinas, California 93901-4527

www.co.monterey.ca.us/rma



#### CHANGE ORDER NO. 018

PROJECT TITLE: Monterey County New Juvenile Hall CONTRACTOR: Zovich Construction, Inc.

PROJECT NO.: 8811 SHEET 1 OF 2

The compensation (time and cost) set forth in this Change Order comprises the total compensation due the Contractor, all Subcontractors and all suppliers, for work or change defined in the Change Order, including all impact on any unchanged work. By signing the change Order, the Contractor acknowledges and agrees, on behalf of himself, all Subcontractors and all suppliers, that the stipulated compensation includes payment for all work contained in the Change Order, plus all payment for the interruption of the schedules, extended overhead costs, delay, and all impact, ripple effect or cumulative impact on all other work under this contract. The signing of the Change Order shall indicate that the Change Order constitutes full mutual accord and satisfaction for the change, and the time and/or cost under the Change Order constitutes the total equitable adjustment owed the Contractor, all Subcontractors, and all suppliers, as a result of the change. The Contractor, on behalf of himself, all Subcontractors, and all suppliers, agrees to waive all rights, without exception or reservation of any kind whatsoever, to file any further claim or request for equitable adjustment of any type, for any foreseeable cause that shall arise out of or as a result of the Change Order or the impact of this Change Order on the remainder of the work under this contract.

Scope Change (SC)

Field Condition (FC)

Error & Omission (E & O)

)ther

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE IN WORK: Revise above and below ground plumbing pipe materials

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION   | QTY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE   | EXTENSION    |
|------|---|-----|------|--------------|--------------|
| 1 1  | Provide cast iron no hub piping in lieu of PVC-<br>DWV for waste/vent/storm and copper piping<br>n lieu of CPVC for domestic water (CR #18A &<br>18B) | 1   | LS   | \$590,000.00 | \$590,000.00 |

NET VALUE CHANGE OF WORK

\$590,000.00

| ORIGINAL CONTRACT VALUE           | \$<br>43,175,000.00 |
|-----------------------------------|---------------------|
| NET VALUE CHANGE ORDER (APPROVED) | \$<br>229,265.68    |
| PRESENT CONTRACT VALUE            | \$<br>43,404,265.68 |
|                                   |                     |
| NET VALUE CHANGE ORDER 018        | \$<br>590,000.00    |
| NEW CONTRACT VALUE                | \$<br>43,994,265.68 |

TIME EXTENSION: ZERO (0) ADDITIONAL DAYS Completion Date: July 4, 2019

IMPORTANT: Contractor is required to sign this document and return 4 originals to the Department of Public Works office.

We the undersigned have given careful consideration to all aspects of the change order proposed and hereby agree.

Contractor:

Zovich Construction, Inc. Ante Zovich Jr., Project Manager 2589 W. 10<sup>th</sup> Street, Unit K4-101 Antioch, CA 94509 Architect:

DLR Group Patrick Langford, Project Manager 1050 20<sup>th</sup> Street, suite 250 Sacramento, CA 95811 Construction Manager:

APSI-Sixth Dimension. Allan France, CM Sr. Construction Manager 717 K Street, suite 534 Sacramento, CA 95814

(Signature

(Signature) (Date) (signature)

#### Owner:

County of Monterey Department of Public Works & Facilities Neville Pereira, PE, CBO, Interim Deputy Director of Public Works & Facilities 1441 Schilling Place Salinas, CA 93901

(Signature) (Date)